(unless the property owner is participating in the State Property Tax Postponement Program) and no 
notice of default or commencement of foreclosure proceedings is recorded against the property by a 
secured lender. 

PROGRAM GRANTS 

Grant Amount: Program grants are available for a maximum of up to Twelve Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($12,500) for eligible repairs.  The City Administrator or designee may approve program grants in 
excess of the $12,500 limit to complete essential rehabilitation improvements discovered in the course 
of completing the original scope of work. 

Number of Grants: